AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115– 76

OFFERED BY MR. WALDEN OF OREGON, MR. PALLONE OF NEW JERSEY, MR. BRADY OF TEXAS, AND MR. NEAL OF MASSACHUSETTS

Page 65, line 18, insert "(as described in paragraph (4)(F))" after "telehealth services".

Page 68, line 21, insert ", as determined by the Secretary" after "clinical improvement".

Page 70, line 24, strike "certified".

Page 70, after line 25, insert the following:

- 1 (b) Clarification.—Nothing in the amendments
- 2 made by subsection (a) shall be construed to prohibit sepa-
- 3 rate payment for structured assessment and intervention
- 4 services for substance abuse furnished to an individual on
- 5 the same day as an initial preventive physical examination.

Page 71, line 1, redesignate the subsection (b) as a subsection (c).

Page 71, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 72, line 2, and insert the following:

1	"(ii) For purposes of clause (i), the
2	term 'targeted procedure' means a proce-
3	dure to which Healthcare Common Proce-
4	dure Coding System code 62310 (or, for
5	years beginning after 2016, 62321), 62311
6	(or, for years beginning after 2016,
7	62323), 62264, 64490, 64493, or G0260,
8	or any successor code, apply.".

Page 95, line 1, strike "100 or more" and insert "more than 100".

Page 95, line 2, strike "30 or more" and insert "more than 30".

Page 95, line 13, insert "the frequency of toxicology testing, including" before "the average".

page 96, line 10, strike "2025" and insert "2024".

page 97, strike line 7, and insert "that is at least 85 percent but not greater than the minimum medical loss ratio (as so defined) that such State applied as of May 31, 2018; or".

